Pollock Pines – Camino Rotary Club

Pollock Pines Independence Day Parade Registration Form July 4th, 2021

Start Time: 12:00

Check In: 10:30- no later than 11:30 (sorry no exceptions, please arrive on time) Line Up: Pony Express Trail near Crystal View Sta5on

Route: Pony Express Trail from Sly Park Road to Sanders (ends at Community Center)

Entry Fee: \$15; late registration \$20 day of event (make checks payable to Pollock Pines- Camino Rotary Club) Please consider increasing your entry fee as a donation to help cover our increasing costs.

Deadline: Registration must be received by **June 30** or you will be required to register the day of the event at additional cost (\$5 late fee) only if space is still available.

Decorations: Please attach securely. Festive colors, red/white/blue, etc. Vehicles without decorations will NOT be allowed in the parade. All entries, including businesses, must decorate their entry.

WE REALLY WANT A DECORATED BICYCLE BRIGADE THIS YEAR. ASK ALL YOUR FRIENDS TO DECORATE AND JOIN IN.

Social Distancing as much as possible is required. Please Observe!!

Registration Form	Official Use Only	
Name of Group/Organiza5on:		
Contact Person:		
Address:		
Phone:Email:		
Number of VehiclesLength of Entry (approx.)		
Please describe your entry below for the announcer (please limit to 4 sentences):		
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR REQUIRED SIGNATURES – BOTH PAGES ARE REQUIRED		
Please mail registration and fee to:		
Pollock Pines – Camino Rotary Club, PO Box 88, Pollock Pines, CA 95726. We look forward to a great celebration. Thank you for your participation.		
Questions? Please contact		
Pat Atkins 530-651-3327 or email patkins@ppesd.org		
Registration may be turned in at Pizza Factory or Pony Express Shipping. Payment on line is available.		

RULES & RESTRICTIONS

- 1. All entries participate at the sole discretion of the Pollock Pines Camino Rotary club parade committee.
- 2. Entries must complete the entire parade route.
- 3. Once you enter the parade line, there is no stopping along the parade route with one exception.
- 4. The lead vehicle (or rider, etc.) of each entry must display the entry number which you will receive upon registration in the front right corner of the windshield (or right sleeve of a garment). Failure to property display the entry number is grounds for disqualification from judging.
- 5. Children under age 10 must be accompanied by a responsible adult. Riding in a vehicle is preferred; "riding" can also mean a bicycle, scooter or similar conveyance, but in such instances, a vehicle must follow/accompany the entry for emergency purposes.
- 6. Under age 18, HELMENTS ARE REQUIRED for all riders of bicycles, skateboards, inline skates, scooters (motorized or not), motorcycles, etc.; age 18 and older, helmets are strongly encouraged. In addition, all laws related to helmets use will be enforced by the Sheriff's department. Violators are subject to disqualification and ejection from the parade.
- 7. If your entry includes horses, you are responsible to provide your own clean up directly behind you and at your staging area.
- 8. EACH individual parade participant must sign a Liability Waiver. In the case of a minor, a parent or guardian must sign. The liability waiver should be returned with the parade Entry Forms and fee payment. If it is not known exactly who will participate in the entry, complete the waiver as best you can, and mail it with your entry forms. Additional participants, or their parents or guardians, may add their signatures to the Liability Waiver at Check-In on Parade day. NO PERSON MAY PARTICPATE IN THE PARADE WITHOUT A SIGNATURE ON FILE.
- 9. Entries that are purely commercial in nature, are limited to three vehicles and will not be broken up (i.e., all cars from the same business will be placed together). Commercial units that are merely appearing in support of, AND in conjunction with, a separate charitable organization are exempt from this rule. However, no single entry shall have more than 5 vehicles. If you have more the 5 vehicles, you must complete a separate entry form for each multiple of 5 and pay a separate registration fee for each entry. Related entries will not necessarily be placed together in the line of march.
- *10.* Notwithstanding the above limitations, entries are limited to the number of vehicles you indicate on your entry form.
- 11. Entries that are deemed political in nature (except those of a political office holder, candidate or recognized political party), or which are deemed inappropriate by the Pollock Pines Camino Rotary Club Parade Committee, are subject to disqualification and/or ejection from the parade.
- 12. No consumption of alcohol or any controlled substance without and legitimate prescription in any Parade area during the parade, except to the extent that alcohol sales may be sanctioned in a Post-Parade area. The Sheriff's Department will enforce all laws.
- 13. Entries may not double back along the parade route while the parade is in progress.
- 14. The following transgression, as determined solely by the Pollock Pines Camino Parade Committee, will result in a minimum one-year suspension from the parade: Violation of any rules; failure and/or refusal to follow instructions of the Parade Committee members on parade day; rudeness; vulgarity; misbehavior. In other words, violators will not be allowed to participate in the following year's parade(s) and may be subject to even harsher penalties.*Pollock Pines Camino Rotary Club Parade Committee*

Pollock Pines – Camino Rotary Club Pollock Pines Independence Day Parade Registration Form July 4th, 2021

Social Distancing as much as possible Please!!

WAIVER: I voluntarily agree to participate in the Pollock Pines Independence Day Parade and acknowledge and understand that said activities may be hazardous to me, including risk of loss, property damage and personal injury to me and other participants associated with this application. I agree to hold Pollock Pines – Camino Rotary Club and approved volunteers harmless from any and all liability arising from loss or injury to me and/or the par5cipants involved with this applica5on as a result of participation in this activity.

X		
	Signature of Responsible Party	
RULES: I have read and agree to follow the Parade Rules X		
	Signature of Responsible Party	

Signatures are required for all additional participants.

WAIVER: I agree to the above Waiver terms.

Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date
Participant Name	Signature (Par5cipant or Parent or Guardian)	Date